# WAIVER, CONSENT, & RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

### CONSENT TO PARTICIPATE:

I give my consent and approval for participation in any and all activities of the Greek Orthodox Western Region Family Basketball Tournament. In consideration of my acceptance in said activities, I, the undersigned do hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Western Region Family Basketball Tournament, the Greek Metropolis of Chicago, and Saint Demetrios Greek Orthodox Church of Libertyville, IL, under the auspices of the Greek Orthodox Metropolis of Chicago, its directors, officers, coaches, and agents, and any/all churches that fall under its jurisdiction, without regard to any negligence on their part, against any claim for damages, compensation or otherwise, including all losses and expenses caused to or by me while participating in any athletic program or activity of the Western Region Family Basketball Tournament, under the auspices of the Greek Orthodox Metropolis of Chicago.

"I agree" checkbox

## WAIVER & RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

Please read the full form. It contains a waiver and release of all claims and assumption of risk while involved in the program or activity registering for shown above.

I recognize and acknowledge that there are risks of physical injury to participants in these programs/activities, and I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any and all injuries, damages or loss regardless of severity, that my minor child or ward or I may sustain as a result of said participation. I further agree to waive and relinquish all claims I or my minor child/ward my have (or accrue to me or my child/ward) as a result of participating in these programs/activities against the Greek Orthodox Metropolis of Chicago, A Metropolis in the Greek Orthodox Archdiocese of America, including its officials, agents, volunteers, employees, and employees, (hereinafter referred to as the Greek Orthodox Metropolis of Chicago). I do hereby fully release and forever discharge the Western Region Family Basketball Tournament, the Greek Metropolis of Chicago, and Saint Demetrios Greek Orthodox Church of Libertyville, IL from any and all claims for injuries, damages, and loss that my minor child/ward that my minor child/ward may incur during the tournament weekend and events.

"I agree" checkbox

## METROPOLIS DIGITAL IMAGE CONSENT POLICY

I hereby acknowledge that I have read and understand the Metropolis Digital Image Consent Policy published on the Metropolis website and consent to the use of the images submitted herewith consistent with that policy.

"I agree" checkbox

#### If 18 or over:

I certify and swear that I am a Baptized or Chrismated Orthodox Christian, who lives or has lived in the parish listed above. I am a member in good standing of this parish. I will observe all the rules and regulations of the Metropolis of Chicago: Western Region Family Basketball Tournament. On this acceptance of the application, I hereby for myself, my heirs, my executors, and administrators, waive and release any and all rights and claims I may have against the Western Region Family Basketball Tournament, the Greek Metropolis of Chicago, and Saint Demetrios Greek Orthodox Church of Libertyville, IL, its agents or representatives, for any and all injuries suffered by me in competing on whose property or properties the Tournament is held, or its members or representatives or any individual connected with said premises.

"I agree" checkbox

# If under 18:

I, the undersigned parent or guardian for and in consideration of accepting this application for a member of the Metropolis of Chicago: Western Region Family Basketball Tournament, do acknowledge that the above applicant is a Baptized or Chrismated Orthodox Christian and will observe all the rules and regulations of the the Western Region Family Basketball Tournament, the Greek Metropolis of Chicago, and Saint Demetrios Greek Orthodox Church of Libertyville, IL, for any and all injuries suffered by the applicant in competing in any games or Tournament sponsored events by said organization and do hereby covenant not to sue in behalf of said applicant or on behalf for any injuries, damages or losses sustained by applicant in any game or tournament sponsored by said organization.

"I agree" checkbox

By signing this document you agree to forever release and hold harmless the Western Region Family Basketball Tournament, the Greek Metropolis of Chicago, and Saint Demetrios Greek Orthodox Church of Libertyville, IL from any and all liability whatsoever as it relates to participation of said Tournament.

Signature

Print Name:\_\_\_\_\_

List the names of all minor children that you are signing on behalf of and attesting that you have the right to sign on their behalf:

1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	